UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RURAL UTILITY SERVICE

OFFER

Subject to the Bond Specifications attached hereto as Exhibit A, the General Conditions attached hereto as Exhibit B, the Special Conditions attached hereto as Exhibit C, and the adoption of Form RD 1780-27, "Loan Resolution," the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "the Government", hereby offers to make a loan in the sum of not to exceed \$ to the California Municipal Public Financing Authority (hereinafter called "Authority"), for the benefit of the Christian Valley Park Community Services District, in Placer County, in the state of California in order to aid in the acquisition and construction of the District's new Water System Improvement Project.
The loan herein provided for shall be made by purchase at par value of the Bonds in the sum of not to exceed \$ and bearing interest at the rate of% per annum. In the event any other bidder offers to purchase any of the issue at a net interest rate of not more than% per annum, that portion of the issue will not be purchased by the Government, and it will purchase the balance of said issue. In such event, it is understood that the obligations of the Authority set forth in the Installment Sale Agreement and Trust Agreement would apply as fully and to the same extent as if the entire issue were sold to the Government. In the event that no bid is received from any bidders within the terms herein specified, the entire issue will be purchased by the Government, subject to the conditions aforesaid.
Upon acceptance, this offer, together with all of the Exhibits attached hereto and Form RD 1780-27, "Loan Resolution," shall become the Agreement.
This offer must be accepted within 60 days from the date hereof.
Dated thisth day of, 2021.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
by: Acting Community Programs Director USDA Rural Development for the Rural Utility Service

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF CERTIFICATE

No. R-1	***8	***
---------	------	-----

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY (CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT) SERIES 2021 WATER REVENUE CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION (WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT) BANK QUALIFIED

INTEREST PAYMENT DATES	RATE OF INTEREST	DATED DATE
February 1 and August 1 as described below		, 2021

REGISTERED OWNER:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ACTING THROUGH RURA UTILITIES SERVICE, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT:	DOLLARS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the Registered Owner identified above, or registered assigns, as the registered owner (the "Registered Owner") of this Series 2021 Water Revenue Certificate of Participation (the "Certificate") is the owner of a direct, undivided fractional interest in installment payments (the "Installment Payments") payable under the Installment Sale Agreement dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Installment Sale Agreement") by and between the CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY, a joint exercise of powers authority organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (the "Authority"), and the CHRISTIAN VALLEY PARK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT (the "District"), a community services district, duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of California. The Installment Payments and certain other rights and interests under the Installment Sale Agreement have been assigned to the General Manager of the District, as trust administrator (the "Trust Administrator"), having an office in the location described in the Trust Agreement referred to below.

The Registered Owner of this Certificate is entitled to receive, subject to the terms of the Installment Sale Agreement, on the Maturity Dates identified below, or any earlier prepayment date, the Principal Amounts identified below representing a direct, undivided fractional share of the portion of the Installment Payments designated as principal as follows:

MaturityPrincipalMaturityPrincipal<u>Date</u><u>Due</u><u>Due</u>

and to receive on February 1, 2022, and semiannually thereafter on August 1 and February 1 of each year (each an "Interest Payment Date") until payment in full of said principal the Registered Owner's direct, undivided fractional share of the Installment Payments designated as interest coming due during the interest period immediately preceding each of the Interest Payment Dates. Interest represented hereby shall be payable at the above stated Rate of Interest from the Dated Date identified above. The Registered Owner's share of the portion of the Installment Payments designated as interest is the result of the multiplication of the share of the portion of the Installment Payments designated as principal as shown and endorsed on the attached Certificate of Advances of Payment from the United States of America, by the Rate of Interest per annum identified above, calculated on the basis of a 365-day year (and actual days elapsed).

Principal represented hereby is payable in lawful money of the United States of America upon surrender hereof at the Office of the Trust Administrator, and interest represented hereby is payable by check or draft mailed by first class mail by the Trust Administrator on each Interest Payment Date to the Registered Owner at such Owner's address as it appears on the Certificates register of the Trust Administrator as of the preceding Record Date; provided, however, that so long as the United States of America remains the Registered Owner of the Certificates, payment of principal shall be made on each Principal Payment Date and payment of interest shall be made on each Payment Date to the Registered Owner, unless otherwise requested by the Registered Owner, by the Pre-Authorized Debit (PAD) payment process (i.e., the District's payments shall be electronically debited from the Installment Payment Fund on each Interest Payment Date in accordance with the PAD process established by Form SF-5510 and Form RD 3550-28, both entitled "Authorization Agreement for Pre-Authorized Payments").

This Certificate has been executed and delivered by the Trust Administrator pursuant to the terms of a Trust Agreement by and among the Trust Administrator, the Authority and the District, dated as of December 1, 2021 (the "Trust Agreement"). The District has certified that it is authorized to enter into the

Installment Sale Agreement and this Trust Agreement under the laws of the State of California, for the purpose of paying the costs of certain public capital improvements.

Reference is hereby made to the Installment Sale Agreement and the Trust Agreement (copies of which are on file at the Office of the Trust Administrator) for a description of the terms on which the Certificates are delivered, the rights thereunder of the owners of the Certificates, the rights, duties and immunities of the Trust Administrator and the rights and obligations of the District under the Installment Sale Agreement, to all of the provisions of the Installment Sale Agreement and the Trust Agreement the Registered Owner of this Certificate, by acceptance hereof, assents and agrees.

This single Certificate is issued by the Authority and represents the \$_____ Series 2021 Water Revenue Certificate of Participation (Water System Improvement Project), Bank Qualified, all of like, date, tenor and effect, but differing in amounts and maturities, authorized to be executed and delivered pursuant to the Trust Agreement.

This Certificate is transferable only to a Qualified Institutional Buyer (as such term is defined by Rule 144A of the Securities Act of 1933) or other persons with the consent of the District and the Authority, by the Registered Owner thereof in person or by his attorney duly authorized in writing, at the Trust Office, but only in the manner, subject to the limitations and upon payment of the charges provided in the Trust Agreement, and upon surrender of this Certificate for cancellation accompanied by delivery of a duly executed written instrument of transfer in the form appearing hereon. Upon such transfer, a new Certificate or Certificates of the same Maturity Date representing the same principal amount will be issued to the transferee in exchange hereof.

Notwithstanding anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary, there shall be not any transfers or exchanges while Government is owner, unless requested by the Government.

The District is obligated under the Installment Sale Agreement to pay the Installment Payments from Net Revenues (as such term is defined in the Installment Sale Agreement) on parity with all Parity Debt (as such term is defined in the Trust Agreement) issued or incurred within the meaning of the Installment Sale Agreement.

The obligation of the District to pay the Installment Payments does not constitute an obligation of the District for which the District is obligated to levy or pledge any form of taxation or for which the District has levied or pledged any form of taxation. The obligation of the District to pay Installment Payments does not constitute a debt of the District, the State of California or any of its political subdivisions within the meaning of any constitutional or statutory debt limitation or restriction.

The Certificate is subject to optional prepayment in whole, or in part among maturities in any manner as directed by the District in inverse order of maturity, unless otherwise requested by District and agreed to by Original Purchaser in its reasonable discretion, on any Business Day, from prepayments of the Installment Payments made at the option of the District pursuant to the Installment Sale Agreement, at a prepayment price equal to the aggregate principal components of the Installment Payments to be prepaid, together with accrued interest represented thereby to the date fixed for prepayment, without premium.

The Certificate is subject to mandatory prepayment on any date, in whole, or in part, from unexpended proceeds of the Construction Fund established under this Trust Agreement and from the net proceeds of insurance or eminent domain proceedings, in either case deposited with the Trust Administrator, which are credited towards the prepayment of the Installment Payments pursuant to the Installment Sale Agreement, at a prepayment price equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the principal amount to be prepaid, together with accrued interest represented thereby to the date fixed for prepayment, without premium.

As provided in this Trust Agreement, notice of prepayment shall be mailed by the Trust Administrator by first class mail, postage prepaid, not less than thirty (30) nor more than sixty (60) days before the prepayment date, to the Registered Owner of the Certificate, but neither failure to receive such notice nor any defect in the notice so mailed shall affect the sufficiency of the proceedings for prepayment or the cessation of accrual of interest represented thereby. If this Certificate is called for prepayment and payment is duly provided hereof as specified in this Trust Agreement, interest represented hereby shall cease to accrue from and after the date fixed for prepayment.

The District has designated its obligations under the Installment Sale Agreement represented by this Certificate to be a "qualified tax-exempt obligation" under Section 265(b)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

This Certificate is transferable by the Registered Owner hereof, in person or by his or her attorney duly authorized in writing, at the Trust Office of the Trust Administrator, but only in the manner, subject to the limitations and upon payment of the charges, if any, provided in this Trust Agreement and upon surrender and cancellation of this Certificate.

Upon such transfer a new Certificate or Certificates, of authorized denomination or denominations, representing the same aggregate principal amount and representing the same rate of interest and maturity date, will be delivered to the transferee in exchange hereof. The District, the Authority and the Trust Administrator may treat the Registered Owner hereof as the absolute owner hereof for all purposes, whether or not this Certificate shall be overdue, and the District, the Authority and the Trust Administrator shall not be affected by any notice to the contrary.

To the extent and in the manner permitted by the terms of the Trust Agreement, the provisions of the Trust Agreement may be amended by the parties thereto with the written consent of the owners of a majority in aggregate principal amount of the Certificates then outstanding, and may be amended without such consent under certain circumstances; provided that no such amendment shall extend the fixed maturity of any Certificate or reduce the interest or principal represented thereby, without the express consent of the owner of such Certificate.

The Trust Administrator has no obligation or liability to the registered owners of the Certificates to make payments of principal, or interest with respect to the Certificates except from amounts on deposit for such purposes with the Trust Administrator. The Trust Administrator's sole obligations are to administer for the benefit of the registered owners of the Certificates the various funds and accounts established under the Trust Agreement and to perform the other duties expressly imposed upon it under the Trust Agreement.

The District has certified, recited and declared that all things, conditions and acts required by the laws of the State of California, the Installment Sale Agreement and this Trust Agreement to exist, to have happened

and to have been performed precedent to and in the delivery of the Certificates, do exist, have happened and have been performed in due time, form and manner as required by law.

This Certificate is given as evidence of a loan to the District made by the United States of America, acting through Rural Utilities Service, United States Department of Agriculture, pursuant to the Consolidated Farm and Rural Development Act, and shall be subject to the present regulations of the Rural Utilities Service or any successor agency thereto and to its future regulations not inconsistent with the express provisions hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate the California Municipal Public Financing Authority has

its Chair or Treasurer, all as of the Dated Date set for	or the above.
	CALIFORNIA MUNICIPAL PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
	By:Rick Gilmore, Chair
CERTIFICATE O	F AUTHENTICATION
This is one of the Certificates described in the Registration Books.	the within-mentioned Trust Agreement and registered on
Authentication Date:, 2021	
	TRUST ADMINISTRATOR
	By: Don S. Elias, General Manager Christian Valley Park Community Services District

ABBREVIATIONS

The following abbreviations, when used in the inscription on the face hereof, shall be construed as though they were written out in full according to applicable laws or regulations:

TEN COM as tenants in common	UNIF GIFT MIN ACT Custodian
TEN ENT as tenants by the	(Cust) (Minor)
Entireties	(Cust) (Minor) under Uniform Gifts to Minors
JT TEN as joint tenants with	Act
right of survivorship	(State)
and not as tenants in	
common	
	TIONS MAY ALSO BE USED I THE LIST ABOVE
ASSIG	ENMENT
For value received the undersigned do(es) he	ereby sell, assign and transfer unto
(Name, Address and Tax Identification	n or Social Security Number of Assignee)
the within registered Certificate and hereby irrevocab	oly constitute(s) and appoint(s) er the same on the Certificate Register of the Trust
Administrator with full power of substitution in the p	remises.
Dated:	
Signature Guaranteed:	
Note: Signature(s) must be guaranteed by an eligible guarantor.	Note: The signature(s) on this Assignment must correspond with the name (s) as written on the face of the within Certificate in every particular, without alteration or
	enlargement or any change whatsoever.

Certificate of Advances of Payment from United States of America, acting through Rural Utilities Service, United States Department of Agriculture

The following advances have been paid to and received by the District in the amount and on the date(s) set forth below, as evidenced by the Trust Administrator's signature set forth below, as evidenced by said Trust Administrator's signature set forth opposite "Date of Advance" and "Amount of Advance."

 \$	
 \$	
\$	
\$	
 \$	
 <u> </u>	
 \$	
 \$	
 \$	
 \$	
 \$ \$	
 \$ \$	-
 \$ \$	
 Φ	

Record of Prepayment in Advance of Maturity of Certificates Represented by this Certificate

The Record of prepayment in advance of maturity on the registered Certificate shall be substantially as follows:

<u>Amount</u>	<u>Date</u>

EXHIBIT B

California Municipal Public Financing Authority

Series 2021 Water Revenue Certificate of Participation

GENERAL CONDITIONS

(To Come)

EXHIBIT C

California Municipal Public Financing Authority

Series 2021 Water Revenue Certificate of Participation

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

(To Come)